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A R, BUCK—FARMINGTON SAFE DEPOSIT COMPANY.,

Chapter $98.

An Act to authorize A, R, Buck, his associates, successors and assigns to extend
his whartf into tide water in the town of Bucksport,

Be 1t enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
wn Leguslature assembled. as follows:

Secr. 1. A, R. Buck of Orland, his associates, successors
and assigns are hereby authorized and empowered to extend
the wharf of said A. R. Buck, in the town of Bucksport, into
tide water, sixty feet.

Sect. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Mareh 28, 1893.

Chapter 39D,
An Act to incorporate the Farmington Safe Deposit Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. Joseph W, Fairbanks, Arvthur F. Belcher, Han-
nibal Russell, Elmer E. Richards and Joseph C. Holman of
Farmington, Amos G. Winter of Kingfield and Dearborn C.
Sanborn of Wilton, or such of them as may by vote accept
this charter, with their associates, successors and assigns, are
hereby made a body corporate and politic, to be known as
the Farmington Safe Deposit Company, and as such shall be
possessed of all the powers, privileges and immunities and
subject to all the duties and obligations conferred on corpora-
tions by law, except as otherwise provided herein.

Secr. 2. Said corporation shall be located at Farmington,
in the county of Franklin and state of Maine.

SecT. 3. The purposes of said covrporation and the busi-
ness which it may perform ave, to hold and enjoy all estates,
real, personal aud mixed, as may be obtained by the invest-
ment of its capital stock and any other money and funds that
may come into its possession in the course of its business and
dealings, and the same sell, grant, mortgage, lease and dispose
of; to lease, own, construct and maintain safe deposit vaults,
with boxes, safes, and other facilities therein, to be rented to
other parties for the safe keeping of moneys, securities,
stocks, jewelry, plate, valuable papers and documents, and
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